

Item data sheet



SG-Mini Doughnut mixed box, 4 diff. sorts

Item no.	275
Designation of the food item	filled Yeast fat pastry
EAN	4009837002757
Convenience level	ready baked
This item is vegetarian.	

Units

Unit	TR *	CARTON	LAYER	PALLET	PIECE
Quantity per base unit	20	80	640	4.480	1
Gross weight ¹	0,9266	3,7064	29,6512	207,5584	0,04633
Net weight	0,76	3,04	24,32	170,24	0,038
L x W x H (mm)	365 x 285 x 55	380 x 300 x 265	-	1.200 x 800 x 2.005	0 x 0 x 47
Diameter (mm)	-	-	-	-	63
Cartons/pallets	-	-	-	56	-

* Base unit of the item

¹ Weight in frozen state incl. Packaging

Measurements

Measurements: Ø 6.3 cm, h 4.7 cm

Nutritional values

Raspberry-Currant

energy	1522 kJ / 366 kcal
fat	16,0 g
thereof saturated fatty acids	7,7 g
carbohydrates	47,0 g
thereof sugar	16,0 g
protein	5,9 g

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, raspberry-red currant filling (22%)(glucose-fructose syrup, raspberries (4%), black currant (3,7%), sugar, Gelling Agent Pectin (Phosphate & Calcium Citrate), modified starch, acidulant citric acid, aroma), palm fat, WHOLE EGG, water, sugar, yeast, salt, rapeseed oil

May contain:
SESAME

Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS

salt	0,71 g		
------	--------	--	--

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values	Ingredients	Allergens
--------------------	-------------	-----------

Apricot

energy	1516 kJ / 364 kcal	WHEAT FLOUR, apricot filling (22%) (glucose-fructose syrup, apricot (7,7%), sugar, Gelling Agent Pectin (Phosphate & Calcium Citrate), acidulant citric acid, preservatives potassium sorbate, aroma), palm fat, WHOLE EGG, water, yeast, sugar, glucose, salt, WHEAT STARCH, rapeseed oil, natural flavour	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS
fat	16,0 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	7,6 g		
carbohydrates	46,0 g		
thereof sugar	16,0 g		
protein	5,9 g		
salt	0,71 g		

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values	Ingredients	Allergens
--------------------	-------------	-----------

Custard

energy	1513 kJ / 364 kcal	WHEAT FLOUR, custard filling (22%)(water, sugar, modified starch, SWEET WHEY powder, palm fat, glucose syrup, thickening agent sodium alginate, MILK PROTEIN, stabilizers salt sodium phosphate, salt, aroma, colouring agent beta carotene), palm fat, white pastel confectioner's (11%)(sugar, palm fat, rapeseed oil, LACTOSE, emulsifier SOYA lecithin), WHOLE EGG, water, yeast, sugar, salt, rapeseed oil	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, SOYA AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS
fat	20,0 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	10,0 g		
carbohydrates	39,0 g		
thereof sugar	12,0 g		
protein	5,3 g		
salt	0,67 g		

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values	Ingredients	Allergens
--------------------	-------------	-----------

Cocoa

energy	1561 kJ / 376 kcal	WHEAT FLOUR, chocolate-flavoured filling (22%)(water, sugar, modified starch, SWEET WHEY powder, palm fat, glucose syrup, thickening agent sodium alginate, MILK PROTEIN, stabilizers salt sodium phosphate, salt, aroma, colouring agent beta carotene,	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, EGG AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS
fat	21,0 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	10,0 g		
carbohydrates	39,0 g		

thereof sugar	12,0 g
protein	6,1 g
salt	0,67 g

rapeseed oil, low-fat cocoa powder (0,8%), WHOLE MILK POWDER, emulsifier SOYA lecithin), palm fat, dark fat icing (11%)(sugar, vegetable oils and fats(coconut, (completely hardened), coconut, sunflower, (completely hardened), rape (seed), palm), SKIMMED MILK powder, WHOLE MILK POWDER, low-fat cocoa powder (1,2%), LACTOSE, emulsifier(sunflower lecithin, SOYA LECITHIN), natural vanilla flavouring), WHOLE EGG, water, yeast, sugar, salt, rapeseed oil

May contain:
SESAME

All data refer to 100 g

Baking instructions

90-120 minutes defrost.

Best before date (from date of production)

12 months

Transport and storage conditions

This product must be transported and stored at a temperature of at least -18°C.

Gene Ordinance

This product does not contain any genetically modified raw materials

Status: 17/05/2024

EDNA International GmbH, Gollenhoferstraße 3, 86441 Zusmarshausen, Deutschland,
Phone: +49 8291 84 390, Email: export@edna.de